Total
$000s

5+
years

$000s

1-5
years

$000s

Non-statutory payables 224,981 72,296 - - 297,277

Derivative liabilities 55,589 274,224 41,348 5 371,166

 280,570 346,520 41,348 5 668,443

30 June 2022

Non-statutory payables 215,435 74,255 - - 289,690

Derivative liabilities 144,732 252,552 193,132 - 590,416

Investments - Payables 10 - - - 10

 360,177 326,807 193,132 - 880,116

30 June 2023

Interest rate sensitivity

A 0.5% movement in interest rates (or discount rates) is used by WorkSafe’s actuaries to present
the sensitivities of the actuarial claims liabilities to management to allow them to monitor interest
rate risk on liabilities. This percentage has been used to present the impact on interest sensitive
investments. These movements are attributable to WorkSafe’s exposure to interest rates on its
variable rate investments and its fair value movement on its fixed rate investments.

At the reporting date, if interest rates had moved 0.5% up or down and all other variables were
held constant, WorkSafe’s net result and equity would change as follows:

A summary of WorkSafe’s exposure to interest rate risk on financial instruments is as follows:

Financial assets

Cash in hand 130,909 - - 130,909 120,956 - - 120,956

Premium receivables - - 171,284 171,284 - - 147,497 147,497

Investments

- Derivative assets - - 42,106 42,106 - 2,827 315,653 318,480

- Other investments 1,071,369 - 21,374,565 22,445,934 2,092,666 - 18,653,449 20,746,115

Sundry receivables - - 6,651 6,651 - - 7,542 7,542

 1,202,278 - 21,594,606 22,796,884 2,213,622 2,827 19,124,141 21,340,590

Financial liabilities

Non-statutory payables - - 297,277 297,277 - - 289,690 289,690

Investments

- Derivative liabilities - - 371,166 371,166 - - 590,416 590,416

- Other investments 7,430 - - 7,430 187,312 - 10 187,322

 7,430 - 668,443 675,873 187,312 - 880,116 1,067,428

Net financial assets 1,194,848 - 20,926,163 22,121,011 2,026,310 2,827 18,244,025 20,273,162

Variable
rate

$000s

Fixed
rate

$000s

Non-
interest
bearing

$000s
Total

$000s

Variable
rate

$000s

Fixed
rate

$000s

Non-
interest
bearing

$000s
Total

$000s

30 June 2023 30 June 2022

2022
$000

2023
$000

Impact on net result and equity from a movement in interest rates

Increase of 0.5% - 5,731

Decrease of 0.5% - (5,731)

1 1 9  W O R K S A F E  2 0 2 2 - 2 3 PAG E  1 2 0

 The proportion of foreign exchange which is
hedged is reviewed regularly to ensure that the
net exposure is maintained at a level which is
consistent with the overall investment objectives.
WorkSafe’s exposure is mainly via the major
currencies such as United States dollar,
Japanese yen, the Euro and British pound.

Foreign currency sensitivity

The foreign exchange sensitivity has been prepared
on the basis of WorkSafe’s direct investments and
not on a look-through basis for investments held
indirectly through unit trusts. Consequently the
disclosure of currency risk may not represent the